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ATTAINMENT Data Overview - Key Stage 2 

 
Key Stage 2 Assessments - end of Y6 

The data at the end of Y6 is a mixture of test results and Teacher Assessment (TA) information. 

Reading, Maths and Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling (GPS) = test results 

Writing and Science = TA 

Please note that there was no published national data in 2020 or 2021 

 

 

 
Year 

 

 
No. of 

Children 

Reading Writing TA Maths Combined R, W & M 

SS 100+ SS 110+ Expected+ Greater Depth SS 100+ SS 110+ Expected+ Greater Depth 

Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. 

2018 30 80% 75% 43% 28% 77% 78% 7% 20% 83% 76% 17% 24% 70% 64% 0% 10% 

2019 30 83% 73% 23% 27% 73% 78% 10% 20% 77% 79% 3% 27% 63% 65% 0% 11% 

2020 
(intenal 

data only – 

taken from 

last 

assessment 
point) 

30 93% 
 

37% 
 

83% 
 

17% 
 

80% 
 

27% 
 

77% 
 

17% 
 

2021 

(intenal 

data only) 

30 87% 
 

47% 
 

77% 
 

30% 
 

80% 
 

37% 
 

67% 
 

23% 
 

2022 30 76% 75% 31% 28% 69% 69% 10% 13% 83% 71% 21% 23% 66% 59% 10% 7% 

2023 30 83% 73% 23% 29% 40% 71% 0% 13% 66% 73% 13% 24% 40% 59% 0% 8% 
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Year 

 

 

No. of 

Children 

GPS Science TA 

SS 100+ SS 110+ Expected 

Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. 

2018 30 80% 78% 
 

40% 
34% 

 
82% 

2019 30 83% 78% 30% 36% 
 

83% 

2020 30 70% 
 

23% 
 

83% 
 

2021 30 80% 
 

23% 
 

90% 
 

2022 30 76% 72% 38% 28% 73% 79% 

2023 30 73% 72% 27% 30% 73% 80% 
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Year 

 

 
No. of 

Children 

Reading Maths Writing GPS 

Average 

Scaled 

Score 

Progress 
Average 

Scaled 

Score 

Progress Progress 
Average 

Scaled Score 

Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Nat. Sch. Na 

t. 

Sch. Nat. 

2018 30 109 105 3.0 0.0 104 104 -0.7 0.0 -1.9 0.0 
108 

106 

2019 30 105 104 -0.9 0.0 102 105 -2.6 0.0 -1.7 0.0 106 106 

2020 No Published Data 

2021 No Published Data 

2022 30 106 105 -0.14 0.0 105 104 0.41 0.0 -0.15 0.0 103 105 

2023 30 105 105 1.0 
0.0 101 

104 -2.0 
0.0 

-8.0 
0.0 

104 105 

 


