ATTAINMENT Data Overview - Key Stage 2

Key Stage 2 Assessments - end of Y6

The data at the end of Y6 is a mixture of test results and Teacher Assessment (TA) information. Reading, Maths and Grammar, Punctuation & Spelling (GPS) = test results Writing and Science = TA

Please note that there was no published national data in 2020 or 2021



Year	No. of Children	Reading				Writing TA				Maths				Combined R, W & M			
		SS 100+		SS 110+		Expected+		Greater Depth		SS 100+		SS 110+		Expected+		Greater Depth	
		Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.
2018	30	80%	75%	43%	28%	77%	78%	7%	20%	83%	76%	17%	24%	70%	64%	0%	10%
2019	30	83%	73%	23%	27%	73%	78%	10%	20%	77%	79%	3%	27%	63%	65%	0%	11%
2020 (intenal data only – taken from last assessment point)	30	93%		37%		83%		17%		80%		27%		77%		17%	
2021 (intenal data only)	30	87%		47%		77%		30%		80%		37%		67%		23%	
2022	30	76%	75%	31%	28%	69%	69%	10%	13%	83%	71%	21%	23%	66%	59%	10%	7%
2023	30	83%	73%	23%	29%	40%	71%	0%	13%	66%	73%	13%	24%	40%	59%	0%	8%

NEWCHURCH PRIMARY SCHOOL

				GPS	Science TA			
Year	No. of Children	SS 100+		SS 1	110+	Expected		
		Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	
2018	30	80%	78%	40%	34%		82%	
2019	30	83%	78%	30%	36%		83%	
2020	30	70%		23%		83%		
2021	30	80%		23%		90%		
2022	30	76%	72%	38%	28%	73%	79%	
2023	30	73%	72%	27%	30%	73%	80%	



			Rea	ding			Ма	ths		Writing		GPS	
Year	No. of Children	7.17.0.490		Progress		Average Scaled Score		Progress		Progress		Average Scaled Score	
		Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Nat.	Sch.	Na t.	Sch.	Nat.
2018	30	109	105	3.0	0.0	104	104	-0.7	0.0	-1.9	0.0	108	106
2019	30	105	104	-0.9	0.0	102	105	-2.6	0.0	-1.7	0.0	106	106
2020	No Published Data												
2021		No Published Data											
2022	30	106	105	-0.14	0.0	105	104	0.41	0.0	-0.15	0.0	103	105
2023	30	105	105	1.0	0.0	101	104	-2.0	0.0	-8.0	0.0	104	105

